Circular No. 11 Ministry of Finance and Planning
Reference No. C3¥ (Public Service Establishment Division)
30 National Heroes Circle
Kingston 4

March 8, 2006

Permanent Secretaries
Heads of Departments

Legal Officers — 2003 Revision of Pay

Approval is hereby given for the pay attached to posts classified in
Legal Officers Group (JLG/LO 7 — 1) to be revised as shown on the attached

schedule.

Conversion to the new salary scales should be effected on a point

to point basis starting from minimum to minimum.
Payment of the increases should be made as detailed below:

i the revised rates effective April 1, 2003 may be paid in March

2006;

il you will be further advised of the date for the payment of the

arrears and rates to be paid effective April 1, 2006.



The Public Expenditure (PEX) Division and the Public Service
Establishment Division of this Ministry should be informed of the additional
funds required to pay the new rates and the arrears. The costings should be

broken down by the number of positions at each level.

In any case of doubt or difficulty the Public Service Establishment
Division (Compensation Unit) should be contacted before any payment is

made.

K, d

D. E. Townsend
for Financial Secretary



Legal Officer 7
Existing
W.E.F. 1/4/2003

Legal Officer 6
Existing
W.E.F. 1/4/2003

Legal Officer 5
Existing
W.E.F. 1/4/2003

Legal Officer 4
Existing
W.E.F. 1/4/2003

Legal Officer 3
Existing

W.E.F. 1/4/2003
Legal Officer 2
Existing

W.E.F. 1/4/2003
Legal Officer 1
Existing

W.E.F. 1/4/2003

Compensation Unit

Basic
Min

$
3,093,490
3,186,295

2,397,606
2,469,534

1,897,052
2,056,964

1,663,416
1,713,318

1,385,519
1,427,085

1,154,049
1,188,670

961,248
722,022

990,086
743,683

Ministry of Finance and Planning

$
3,170,827
3,265,952

2,457,546
2,531,273

2,046,978
2,108,388

1,705,002
1,756,151

1,420,157
1,462,762

1,182,900
1,218,387

985,280
740,073

1,014,838
762,275

$
3,250,008
3,347,601

2,518,985
2,594,554

2,098,153
2,161,097

1,747,627
1,800,055

1,455,661
1,499,331

1,212,472
1,248,847

1,009,912
758,574

1,040,208
781,332

&
3,331,350
3,431,291

2,681,959
2,659,418

2,150,607
2,215,125

1,791,317
1,845,057

1,492,052
1,536,814

1,242,784
1,280,068

1,035,159
777,539

1,066,214
800,865

2003 Revision of Salary and Allowances
Legal Officers

$
3,414,634
3,517,073

2,646,508
2,725,904

2,204,372
2,270,503

1,836,100
1,891,183

1,529,354
1,575,234

1,273,854
1,312,070

1,061,038
796,977

1,092,870
820,887

2,712,671
2,794,051

2,259,481
2,327,265

1,882,003
1,938,463

1,567,588
1,614,615

1,305,700
1,344,872

1,087,564
816,902

1,120,191
841,409

2,780;488
2,863,903

2,315,968
2,385,447

1,929,053
1,886,924

1,606,777
1,654,981

1,338,342
1,378,493

1,114,753
837,324

1,148,198
862,444

Salary
Max
$

3,500,000
3,605,000

2,850,000
2,935,500

2,373,867
2,445,083

1,877,278
2,036,597

1,646,947
1,696,355

1,371,801
1,412,956

1,142,622
858,258 Q.B.

1,176,901
884,005 Q.B.

Laundry
$

18,000
18,540

18,000
18,540

18,000
18,540

18,000
18,540

18,000
18,540

18,000
18,540

18,000

18,540

Library
$

96,000
98,880

96,000
98,880

96,000
98,880

96,000
98,880

96,000
98,880

96,000
98,880

96,000

98,880

Robing
$

66,000
67,980

66,000
67,980

66,000
67,980

66,000
67,980

66,000
67,980

66,000
67,980

66,000

67,980



JLG/JD 3
Existing
W.E.F. 1/4/2003

JLG/JD 2
Existing
W.E.F. 1/4/2003

JLG/JD 1

Existing
W.E.F. 1/4/2003

Compensation Unit

2003 Revision of Salary and Allowances

Resident Magistrates

Basic Salary
min max

$ $ $ $ & $ $ $
2,496,336 2,558,744 2622713 2,688,281 2,755,488 2,824,375 2,894,984 2,967,359
2,571,226 2,635,507 2,701,394 2,768,929 2,838,152 2,909,106 2,981,834 3,056,380

2397,606 2,457,546 2,518,985 2,581,959 2,646,508 2,712,671 2,780,488 2,850,000
2,469,534 2,531,272 2,594,555 2,659,418 2,725,903 2,794,051 2,863,903 2,935,500

1,997,052 2,046,978 2,098,153 2,150,607 2,204,372 2,259,481 2,315,968 2,373,867
2.056,964 2,108,387 2,161,098 2,215,125 2,270,503 2,327,265 2,385,447 2,445,083

Ministry of Finance and Planning

Laundry
$

18,000
18,540

18,000
18,540

18,000
18,540

Library
$

96,000
98,880

96,000
98,880

96,000
98,880

Robing
$

66,000
67,980

66,000
67,980

66,000
67,980



